**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Accept Gift - Department of Public Library - 3M Self Check Machines - \$33,592]	
2		
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing the Department of Public Library to accept a gift of	
4	eight 3M Self Check Machines from the Santa Clara County Library with an estimated	
5	total value, at the time of receipt, of \$	33,592.
6		
7	WHEREAS, Santa Clara County Library generously donated eight Self Check	
8	Machines to the San Francisco Public Library; and;	
9	WHEREAS, The eight donated Self Check Machines adds to the pool of machines	
10	available at every branch library and throughout the Main Library; and;	
11	WHEREAS, Self Check Machines allow patrons to perform self-directed service to	
12	check out library materials, renew library materials and pay fees and fines; and;	
13	WHEREAS, The gift does not require an ASO amendment; and;	
14	WHEREAS, The Department proposes to maximize use of available gift funds for eight	
15	3M Self Check Machines by not including indirect costs; now, therefore be it	
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of indirect costs;	
17	and be it	
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Public Library is authorized to retroactively accept a	
19	gift of eight 3M Self Check Machines from the Santa Clara County Library.	
20		
21	Recommended:	Approved: See File for Signature
22		Mayor
23	See File for Signature	
24	Department Head	Approved: See File for Signature
25		Controller